

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge cum Special
Court under NDPS ACT, 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Present : Shri. Kishen Kumar Agarwal
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Third Court-cum-Special Judge
NDPS Act, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Special Case No. 57 of 2020.

ORDER NO. 11
01-12-2020

Accused persons namely Bishnu Gupta and Ranjit Singha are produced from J/C by the mode of V.C.

One bail application is filed for the accused person namely Bishnu Gupta upon serving copy.

Ld. Advocate prays for bail on the ground of non absconsion which is opposed by Ld. P.P in Charge.

Heard both sides.

Considering the materials on record and the seized contraband being commercial in quantity and further considering the mandatory bar under the provisions of NDPS Act prayer for bail of the accused is hereby rejected.

Accused persons are hereby remanded to J/C.

To **14-12-2020** for production of the accused persons from J/C by the mode of V.C and report in final form.

Dict & Corr by


Special Judge, NDPS Act


Special Judge, NDPS Act