

Spl- 57/20

R-10/20

12
14.12.2020

Prosecution files later. PD. is on leave.

Accused Prishnu Gupta & Ravjit Singh are produced from J.C. through V/C & returned to J.C. till next date.

One bail plea is filed for accused Prishnu Gupta upon being copy to Ad. P.P. who opposes the bail matter.

Perusal of the bail plea & record. Both sides.

Considering the materials on record & the mixed character being commercial in quantity & further considering the mandatory bar under the provisions of NDPA Act, prayer for bail of accused Prishnu Gupta is rejected.

To 05.01.2021 for production² & report in final form. (vacation adjourned)

By

Special Judge
N.D.P.S. Act,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Bahurghat

Special Judge
N.D.P.S. Act,

Dakshin Dinajpur at Bahurghat