

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
Special Case No. 57 of 2020 (CIS 113 of 20)**

CNR Number : WBDD01-000987-2020

Present: Shri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00819)

Order 34

25.03.2022

Out of 04 accused persons, 03 on CB are present by filing hazira.

Accused Ranjit Singh who is in JC has not been produced before this court and report is received from Presidency Correctional Home that he is admitted in the correctional Home Hospital and not in the fit position to be produced before this court. Accordingly the case is adjourned.

To 13.06.22 for appearance(3), production (1) and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Presidency Correctional Home through the office of Superintendent, Correctional Home.

Dict & Corr by

sd/-

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

sd/-

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**