

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional
District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
Special Case No. 57 of 2020 (CIS No. 113 of 2020)**

**Present: Shri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Special Judge (under NDPS
ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin
Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00819)**

ORDER NO. 38

15-09-2022

Record is put up today.

Received a skeleton record from the Court of Ld. CJM, Balurghat along with order sheet, warrant of arrest, memo of arrest, inspection memo duly endorsed by MO, Rashidpur Rural Hospital, COVID test reports, and accused challan. Let the documents be kept with the record.

Accused **Suman Sarkar** is produced before this Court as per order dtd. 14.09.22 of Ld. ACJM, Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur where he was produced after being arrested on the strength of W/A issued by this Court.

Accused persons namely **Suman Sarkar** is remanded to J/C till 18.11.22.

To date **18.11.22** for appearance(2) and production(2).

Dict & Corr by

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.