

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District
& Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
Special Case No. 57 of 2020 (CIS No. 113 of 2020)**

**Present: Shri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Special Judge (under NDPS
ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin
Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00819)**

Order No. 42

18-11-2022

Today is fixed for appearance and production.

Out of total 04 accused, 02 accused on CB are present by filing hazira.

Accused Suman Sarkar and Ranjit Singha are produced from JC and remanded to JC till the next date.

Two separate bail applications are filed for the said accused person praying for bail on the ground of non-absconsion as the accused being local resident which is opposed by the Ld. P.P as the investigation is lying at its initial stage.

Heard both sides and considering the materials on record including the quantity of seizure of contrabands, the prayer for bail of accused **Ranjit Singha** is hereby **rejected**.

However considering the fact that accused Suman Sarkar was earlier on bail in this case and the period of his detention after being arrested on the strength of WA I am inclined to release him on bail of Rs. 3000/- with two sureties of Rs. 1500/- each. If on bail **27.01.2023** for appearance, production and consideration of charge.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.