

**Special Case No. 57 of 2020.(CIS NO-113/2020)**  
**CNR Number :WBDD01-000987-2020 (JO Code : WB00819)**

**Present : Mr. A.N. Bhattacharya**

**02/16-03-2023** The case is fixed for appearance (3). production(1) and evidence. Accused **Ranjit Singha** is produced from J.C. and further remanded to J.C. till next date. Out of other (03) accused persons, on Court Bail, accused Bishnu Gupta & Suman Sarkar are present by filing hazira and rest accused Anukul Sarkar @ Pocha is absent by petition & represented u/s.317 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed. Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira but no witness is present today. RTM is received from CSW-1.

To **08-05-2023** for appearance (3), production(1), EVIDENCE of CSW- 1, 2.

**Issue** summons upon the witnesses. Prosecution to take step accordingly.

Accused persons are as before.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.