

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District
& Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

Special Case No. 57 of 2020 (CIS No. 113/20)

CNR Number : WBDD01-000987-2020

**Present: Shri. Manoj Kumar Prasad, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional
District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00779)**

ORDER NO. 11

27.09.2023

Record is put-up today by Ld. Counsel on behalf of accused Ranjit Singh who files a petition with a prayer to pre-pone the date of the case for evidence of CSW 14 as the accused is in custody since long and the date of the case has been fixed after almost five months.

Perused the petition.

Heard Ld. Counsel of the accused person.

It appears from the record that there are also other three accused persons who are on court bail and they have not been informed regarding this put-up for pre-poning the date of this case.

Accordingly the Ld. Counsel for accused Ranjit Singh to directed to matter rest three accused through their Ld. Lawyer.

hd. Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons.

Considered. The prayer for Ld. Counsel is allowed for speedy disposal of the cae as the accused is in custody since long.

Let the date of the case is pre-pone on 19.10.2023.

To 19.10.2023 for Evidence of CSW No. 14.

Let of this order be sent to the Superintendent CCH for production of accused Ranjit Singh on 19.10.2023 instead of 05.02.2024.

And also send a copy to SP Dakshin Dinajpur to execute theailable warrant to SI Biraj Sarkar on or before 19.10.2023, so that he may appear and depose in this date on the date fixed (19.10.2023)

Dic & Corr by me.

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

