

In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, NDPS Act., Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Case No. 57 of 2020.(CIS NO-113/2020)

CNR Number :WBDD01-000987-2020.

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad ( JO Code-WB00779)

**18/29-01-2025** The case is fixed for appearance (3), production(1) and evidence.

Accused **Ranjit Singha** is produced from J.C. through V.C. and further remanded to J.C. till next date.

All the three(03) accused persons, on Court Bail, are absent without step and the case is adjourned without passing any adverse order due to resolution of local Bar Association on demise of one of the Id. Senior Counsels yesterday.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge(Debasish Ghosh Dostidar) files his attendance but no witness is present. RTM received from CSW 2 regarding his absence today.

Fix 11.03.2025 for evidence of CSW- 2, 3, 14. **Issue** summons upon the witnesses.

Accused persons are as before.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.