

In the court of additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

Special Case No. 57 of 2020.(CIS NO-113/2020)

CNR Number :WBDD01-000987-2020 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

19/11-03-2025

The case is fixed for appearance(3), production & evidence.

Accused Ranjit Singh is produced from JC through VC and further remanded to JC till next date.

Other out of 03 accused person, 02 on court bail, are present by filing hazira and accused Suman Sarkar is absent by a petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C. and the same is considered and allowed.

Ld. Public Prosecutor has filed attendance for the state but without witness.

One RTM is received from the I/C, Harirampur PS with copy of summons of this Court. It appears from the record summons against CSW-14, SI Biraj Sarkar, Narayanpur P.S., Bidhannagar(S) was forwarded to the Commissioner of Police, Bidhannagar Police Commissioner but S/R of summon not yet received and the CSW-14, SI Biraj Sarkar, Narayanpur P.S., Bidhannagar(S) is absent today.

The Commissioner of Police, Bidhannagar Police Commissioner is directed to ensure the presence of CSW-14, SI Biraj Sarkar, Narayanpur P.S., Bidhannagar(S) by the date fixed. **Issue** reminder.

To 25-04-2025 for evidence of CSW 2, 3 & 14.Issue summons. Accused as before.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.